Designation:E446–98 (Reapproved 2004)´1 Designation: E446 – 10
Standard Reference Radiographs for
Steel Castings Up to 2 in. [51 mm](50.8 mm) in Thickness1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation E446; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year of
original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval. A
superscript epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
This standard has been approved for use by agencies of the Department of Defense.
´1NOTE—Editorial changes were made throughout the standard in January 2004.

E94 Guide for Radiographic Examination Practice for Numbering Metals and Alloys in the Unified Numbering System (UNS)
E186 Reference Radiographs for Heavy-Walled (2 to 412-in. (50.8 to 114-mm)) Steel Castings Practice for Numbering Metals
and Alloys in the Unified Numbering System (UNS)
E242 Reference Radiographs for Appearances of Radiographic Images as Certain Parameters are Changed Practice for
Numbering Metals and Alloys in the Unified Numbering System (UNS)
E280 Reference Radiographs for Heavy-Walled (412 to 12-in. (114 to 305-mm)) Steel Castings Practice for Numbering Metals
and Alloys in the Unified Numbering System (UNS)
E1316 Terminology for Nondestructive Examinations
2.2Practice for Numbering Metals and Alloys in the Unified Numbering System (UNS)
2.2 ASTM Adjuncts:4
Reference Radiographs for Steel Castings Up to 2 in. [51 mm](50.8 mm) in Thickness:
Volume I, Medium Voltage (Nominal 250 kVp) X-Rays5
Volume II, 1-MV X-Rays and Iridium-1926
Volume III, 2-MV to 4-MV X-Rays and Cobalt-607
3. Terminology
3.1 Definitions—for definitions of terms used in this document, see Terminology —For definitions of terms relating to
radiographic examination, see Terminology E1316, section D. .
3.2 Definitions of Terms Specific to This Standard:
3.2.1 production radiograph—a radiograph under review for compliance with this standard.
3.2.2 discontinuity type—a specific discontinuity characterized by its cause and appearance. For example: linear shrinkage is
a specific discontinuity type.
3.2.3 discontinuity category—a nomenclature system used for grouping discontinuity types. For example: linear shrinkage is
assigned category “Ca” where “C” represents the general shrinkage category and “a” represents the specific linear shrinkage
discontinuity type.
3.2.4 discontinuity severity level—a relative rank in terms of “quantity, size and distribution” of a collection of discontinuities
where “1” is the least and “5” is the greatest “quantity, size and distribution” present on the reference radiograph. Example: a
severity level of “1” is more restrictive (requires a higher level of workmanship fabrication quality) than a severity level of “2”.
3.2.5 discontinuity class—an assigned workmanship fabrication quality rating characterized by a discontinuity type, category
and severity level. For example: “Ca 2” is a discontinuity class comprised of linear shrinkage with a severity level of “2”.
3.2.6 classification specification—a set of user defined acceptance criterion that prescribes the radiographic workmanship
discontinuity class requirements for a specified user casting service application (see Sections 6 and 7).
3.2.7 graded illustration—a category of discontinuity that is assigned a severity level.
3.2.8 ungraded illustration—a category of discontinuity without an assigned severity level.
3 For referenced ASTM standards, visit the ASTM website, www.astm.org, or contact ASTM Customer Service at service@astm.org. For Annual Book of ASTM Standards
volume information, refer to the standard’s Document Summary page on the ASTM website.
4 Available from ASTM Headquarters.
5 Order RRE044601.
6 Order RRE044602.
7 Order RRE044603.
E446 – 10
2
iTeh Standards
(https://standards.iteh.ai)
Document Preview
ASTM E446-10